GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, KANUBARI DIVISION PWD::AP:: KANUBARI

No. KBD/DB-08/CRIF (LB-2)/2024-25/1/85-9 2

Dated Kanubari the 16 / 12 / 2024

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

The Executive Engineer Kanubari Division PWD AP Kanubari on behalf of The Governor of Arunachal Pradesh, invites sealed tenders on Item Rate Tender in Single Stage Double Bid System from eligible bidders of appropriate class as per conditions laid down in Arunachal Pradesh District based entrepreneurs and professionals incentives (Incentives development & promotional) Act 2015 and Subsequent amendments published in Arunachal Pradesh Extra Ordinary Gazette vide No. 247 Vol-XXVII dated 2nd November 2020 for the work stated below:-

S/N.	NIT No.	Name of work and location	Estimated cost put to bid	Earnest Money	Period of completion	Cost of Tender paper	Last date & time of submission of Tender Paper	Date & time of opening of Tender
<u>1</u>	<u>2</u>	<u>3</u>	<u>4</u>	<u>5</u>	<u>6</u>	<u>7</u>	<u>8</u>	9
1.	KBD/DB-08/NIT/CRIF(L-B2)/01	Construction and Strengthening of Longding-Bimlapur Road (Ph-II) (Sh: Strengthening of existing Pavement and re-surfacing from Km 8.50 Km to 26.50 Km). (SH- 8.50 Km to 10.40 Km).	₹. 9,83,11,161.00	₹. 9,83,112.00 for APST and ₹. 19,83,112.00 for Non-APST Contractors.	24 (Twenty Four) Months	Rs. 5,000.00 (Rupees Five Thousand) only.	17-12-2024 to 23-12-2024 upto 4:00 PM	24-12-2024 at 1100 Hrs.

- 1. Tender paper can be purchased from the Executive Engineer Kanubari Division PWD AP Kanubari on all working days by submitting an application along with requisite experience and on payment of cost of tender paper in cash (non-refundable) from 17-12-2024 to 23-12-2024 (upto 1600 Hrs). Bidding Documents requested by mail/Post will be dispatched by registered/ speed post on payment of an extra an amount of Rs 5,000.00. The department will not be held responsible for the postal delay if any, in the delivery of the documents or non-receipt of the same.
- 2. The Earnest Money of the amount specified above in the form of Fixed Deposit Receipt/Term Deposit Receipt in favour of Executive Engineer Kanubari Division PWD AP Kanubari should be enclosed with the Tender Document in separate sealed cover.

3. The undersigned reserves the right to accept/reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any reason thereof.

Executive Engineer
Kanubar Division PWD, AP
Kanubari

NOT TO BE PUBLISH

No. KBD/DB-08/CRIF (LB-2)/2024-25/\\&\$-\$2

Dated Kanubari, the \6 / 12 / 2024

Copy to:

- 1. The Commissioner, Public Works Department, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for favour of his kind information please.
- 2. The Secretary, Deptt. of Planning, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for favour of his kind information please.
- The Director, Information and Public Relation, Naharlagun for favour of information and necessary action. He is requested to arrange to publish the above advertisement in at least 1 (One) National and 1 (One) leading Local Newspapers of Arunachal Pradesh. It may please be ensured that the publication is inserted on or before 17/12/2024. The bill along with 1 set each Newspaper of the same may be sent to the Executive Engineer, Kanubari PWD Division, Kanubari for payment please.
- The Chief Engineer (Eastern Zone), AP PWD, Namsai, AP for favour of information please.
- 5. The Deputy Commissioner, Longding District, Longding for information please.
- 6. The Superintending Engineers, Khonsa Circle, PWD, AP for kind information please.
- 7. Web Site www.arunachalpwd.org In charge of IT Center, Eastern Zone, PWD, shall hoist/publish in the official web site of the AP, PWD.
- 8. The Assistant Engineer, Kanubari/Lawnu Sub-Division, PWD, for information and necessary action.
- 9. Notice Board